
2026 Marist University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 7, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 3-1   Home: 0-0   Away: 2-0   Neutral: 1-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (28), Opp (27)   DPs Turned: Team (0), Opp (1)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (1), Manory (1), Totals (1), Opp (0)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (8-8), Kunze (5-5), DeChicchis (1-1),
Manory (1-1), Metzger (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
6 Geiser, Annabelle .583 4-4 12 8 7 1 0 0 4 8 .667 4 0 1 0 .688 0 0 3-3 18 0 0 1.000
3 Pusey, Peyton .538 4-4 13 5 7 0 2 0 5 11 .846 2 0 0 0 .563 1 0 5-5 6 0 0 1.000
10 Ahr, Haley .500 4-4 14 4 7 1 0 0 6 8 .571 1 0 2 0 .500 1 0 1-1 3 10 0 1.000
20 Roumelis, Lily .500 3-2 6 1 3 0 0 0 1 3 .500 1 0 1 0 .571 0 0 0-0 12 0 0 1.000
8 Rogers, Samantha .375 4-4 8 2 3 1 0 0 5 4 .500 5 1 2 0 .600 1 0 1-1 3 0 0 1.000
66 Wiltsie, Livia .333 4-3 6 4 2 0 1 0 1 4 .667 3 0 1 0 .500 1 1 2-2 1 2 1 .750
4 Kunze, Sienna .308 4-4 13 1 4 0 0 0 4 4 .308 0 0 2 0 .286 1 0 0-0 6 3 2 .818
15 Manley, McKenna .286 3-3 7 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 .286 1 0 2 0 .375 0 0 2-2 4 2 1 .857
34 Salvo, Maia .182 3-3 11 2 2 0 0 1 4 5 .455 0 0 6 0 .182 0 0 0-0 4 4 0 1.000
33 Manory, Isabella .143 4-3 7 4 1 1 0 0 1 2 .286 2 1 4 0 .400 0 0 0-1 9 1 0 1.000
13 Scarano, Marissa .333 2-1 3 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .333 1 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
14 Hampton, Ava .333 2-1 3 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 .333 1 0 1 1 .500 0 0 1-1 3 0 0 1.000
Totals .388 4-4 103 36 40 4 3 1 33 53 .515 21 2 23 1 .481 5 1 15-16 69 25 5 .949
Opponents .340 4-4 106 22 36 8 3 1 20 53 .500 8 2 12 0 .397 0 1 9-10 69 21 5 .947

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
17 Bayor, Emma 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 .200 0 0 0 0 0
22 Blanchard, Stella 1.91 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 7.1 10 5 2 2 4 2 1 1 .303 1 0 0 0 0
44 DeChicchis, Kaylie 2.47 1-0 2 1 1 0-0 0 5.2 5 2 2 1 3 0 1 0 .217 0 2 0 0 0
9 Metzger, Ava 3.00 1-0 2 1 0 0-0 0 7.0 8 3 3 2 3 1 0 0 .296 1 0 0 0 0
2 Sidlowski, Anna 38.50 0-0 2 1 0 0-0 0 2.0 12 11 11 1 1 5 1 0 .667 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 5.48 2-0 8 4 1 0 0 23.0 36 22 18 8 12 8 3 1 .340 2 2 0 0 0
Opponents 9.74 0-2 11 4 0 0 0 23.0 40 36 32 21 23 4 3 1 .388 6 2 0 3 1



2026 Marist University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 7, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
6 Geiser, Annabelle 18 18 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Ahr, Haley 13 3 10 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Roumelis, Lily 12 12 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Manory, Isabella 10 9 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 1 0
34 Salvo, Maia 8 4 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Pusey, Peyton 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Hampton, Ava 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Rogers, Samantha 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Bayor, Emma 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Sidlowski, Anna 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Metzger, Ava 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
15 Manley, McKenna 7 4 2 1 .857 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Kunze, Sienna 11 6 3 2 .818 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
66 Wiltsie, Livia 4 1 2 1 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Blanchard, Stella 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Scarano, Marissa 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 DeChicchis, Kaylie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 99 69 25 5 .949 0 8 0 1.000 1 0
Opponents 95 69 21 5 .947 3 29 2 .935 0 0


